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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO.108
DATE OF PUBLICATION: THURSDAY, 11 February 2021 
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 1 – 2021
108. Ms A L L Abrahams (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:
a)   What initiatives and/or programmes does his department offer to homeless persons in the Republic to ensure that they have (i) identity documents and their children have (ii) birth certificates and (b) is this service free of charge for homeless persons? NW111E
         REPLY:
(a) (i) & (ii)	

The Department of Home Affairs does not have specific initiatives and/or programmes for homeless persons.
However, the department assists only in cases of disaster wherein the disaster management from various municipalities provides a disaster management report and certificate in order for the department to determine the kind of service required as well as the cost element attached to it.  Upon receiving of the latter mentioned documents, the department may waive the fees of those affected.

(b)  The services for registration of first issuance of identity documents and birth certificates is free of charge. 
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